HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. SB 1738, 1st Eng.

Amendment No. ____ (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Sena<u>te</u> House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 Representative(s) Ausley offered the following: 11 12 13 Amendment (with title amendment) On page 8, lines 20-31, and page 9, lines 1-3, 14 15 remove from the bill: all of said lines 16 17 and insert in lieu thereof: Section 4. Subsections (3) and (22) of section 18 19 287.057, Florida Statutes, are amended and subsection (23) is added to said section to read: 20 21 287.057 Procurement of commodities or contractual 22 services.--23 (3) When the purchase price of commodities or 24 25 26 27 And the title is amended as follows: 28 On page 2, lines 12 and 13, 29 remove from the title of the bill: all of said lines 30 31 and insert in lieu thereof: 1 05/03/01 04:57 pm File original & 9 copies hbd0001 01738-0009-974275

Bill No. <u>SB 1738, 1st Eng.</u>

Amendment No. ____ (for drafter's use only)

	1					
1		alliances;	providing	for	rules;	
2						
3						
4						
5						
б						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						
30						
31	I					
				2		

File original & 9 copies 05/03/01 hbd0001 04:57 pm 01738-0009-974275